

RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-852:

- (1) On **page 1, lines 6-7**, **strike** "\$4,200,000.00 IN FUNDS PARTIALLY AVAILABLE FROM THE \$2,800,000 MILLION SETTLEMENT" and **insert** "\$6,199,837.67, INCLUDING \$4,200,000.00 IN FUNDS AVAILABLE FROM THE SETTLEMENT";
- (2) On **page 1, line 11**, after "UPGRADE" **insert** "AND \$1,999,837.67 BETWEEN ACCOUNTS IN THE ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTION - 1CLOUD PROJECT TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS,";
- (3) On **page 1, line 12 and page 2, lines 19, 22 and 24**, **strike** "B.T. 25-012" and **insert** "Revised B.T. 25-012";
- (4) On **page 2, line 19**, **strike** "Exhibit 1" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 25-012, November 18, 2024 - Rules"";
- (5) On **page 2, lines 22 and 24**, **strike** "\$4,200,000.00" and **insert** "\$6,199,837.67";
- (6) On **page 2, lines 28-29**, **strike** "within the IT System Development Fund, which are" and **insert** "(\$4,200,000.00) which is";
- (7) On **page 3, line 1**, **strike** "(the "Project")." and **insert** "(the "Project") and to the DM Internal Service - Capital Expense account (\$1,999,837.67) within the IT System development Fund to balance the account.";
- (8) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto which attaches the revised B.T. 25-012 to reflect the updated appropriation sources and amount;

- (9) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1659471-v1-2024-852_Rules_Amd.docx